PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZYNAMICS GMBH	09/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12881223	
Application Number:	13030404	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099 Phone: (214) 978-3000

Email: angela.young@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24203162-001000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. McCormack

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-zynamics#page1.tif source=Assignment-zynamics#page2.tif source=Assignment-zynamics#page3.tif source=Assignment-zynamics#page4.tif source=Assignment-zynamics#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027128 FRAME: 0457

CT 580 00

501704179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZYNAMICS GMBH, a German company, having its principal

offices at Google Germany, ABC-Strasse 19, 20354, Hamburg, Germany (the

"Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. and foreign patent applications identified on the

attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices

at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043 (the "Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all

right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed respectively in Schedule A

attached hereto, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent

which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world

including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part,

substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions

thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively

as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer

not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed

this assignment as of this 20 day of September, 2011.

DALDMS/697459.1

Page 1 of 4

	•
	ZYNAMICS GMBH
	By:
	Printed Name: Lloyd Martin
	Title: Director of the Company
Sworn to and subscribed before me of	on this 20 day of September, 2011.
	See attached
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	My Commission Expired.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed
this assignment as of this 23 day	y of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2011.
	,/
	GOOGLEINC
	By: Good
	Printed Name: Donald Harrison
	Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel
	Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Google In
Sworn to and subscribed before me of	on this
	Notary Public Sec attached
	My Commission Expires:

DALDMS/697459.1

Page 2 of 4

PATENTS APPLICATIONS

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Title
			METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING A
			SECTION OF COMPUTER
			PROGRAM CONTAINED IN A
			COMPUTER STORAGE
Europe	10009475.4	9/13/2010	SYSTEM
		-	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
Europe	11001342.2	2/18/2011	RECOGNIZING MALWARE
			METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING A
			SECTION OF COMPUTER
			PROGRAM CONTAINED IN A
			COMPUTER STORAGE
Germany	102009041098.8	9/14/2009	SYSTEM
			METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
Germany	102010008538.3	2/18/2010	RECOGNIZING MALWARE
			METHOD FOR
			CHARACTERIZATION OF A
USA_	12/881223	9/14/2010	COMPUTER PROGRAM PART
			METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
USA	13/030404	2/18/2011	RECOGNIZING MALWARE

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

<u> </u>	***************	<i>\$6\\$6\\$6\\$6\\$6\\$6\\$6</i>	*******************
X See Attached Document (Notary to cross of See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be contained)		ment signer[s], <i>not</i>	Notary)
		0 1 3	• ,
		<u></u>	
,			
5"	1h		
Signature of Document Signer No. 1		Signature of Document Signer N	o. 2 (if any)
			,,
State of California			
County of Santa Clava	Subscribed and s	sworn to (or affirme	d) before me on this
		co. l	11
	20 day of	Month .	, 20 <u>1</u> , by
	(1) LIOY	d Marty Name of Signer	M
	proved to me	3	atisfactory evidence
JOANNE RAUCH		on who appeared b	
Commission # 1788901 Notary Public - California		(and	
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2012	(2)		
MyCCHILL	proved to me	Name of Signer	atisfactory evidence
		on who appeared b	
	Signature	Signature of Not	
Place Notary Seal Above	U	Signature of Nor	ary Public
	OPTIONAL ——		
Though the information below is not required by law valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to	d could prevent	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2 Top of thumb here
Further Description of Any Attached Documen	nt	Top of analise flore	iop of trialing flore
Title or Type of Document:			
Document Date:Numbe	er of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

	%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0
See Attached Document (Notary to cross of See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be con	out lines 1–6 below) npleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
4	
÷	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
JOANNE RAUCH Commission # 1788901 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2012	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this \[\frac{2\llowdown + \llowdown \text{ \text{ \text{Month}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{ \text{\text{Date}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{Month}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}}{2\llowdown + \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{Month}}}}}} \] \[\frac{1}{2\llowdown + \text{\t
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature
Place Nation Coal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a	could prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Document	t
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number	of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827